
Statement of Costs 2024 
 

The services detailed in the table below are NOT funded by the NHS and 
therefore have an associated cost. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

FEES PAYABLE BY PATIENTS 
MEDICAL EXAMINATIONS FEE 

FULL MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND REPORT  
      Drivers or Pilots vocational licences (e.g. LGV, HGV, PCV, 
Taxi, Pilot, etc.) 
      Fitness to drive for insurance purposes (e.g. Elderly or racing 
driver) 
      Employment or Pre-Employment medicals (e.g. Army, Police) 
      Sports Fitness/Fitness to participate in event 

£125 
 

ACCIDENT &/OR SICKNESS INSURANCE MEDICAL 
EXAMINATION 
      Includes Loan, Income and Mortgage Protection 

£125    

CERTIFICATES, FORMS & REPORTS FEE 

PRIVATE SICK CERTIFICATE FOR EMPLOYER, COLLEGE etc. £30 

HEALTH INSURANCE FORMS (BUPA, PPP etc.) £60 - £100 

SHOTGUN CERTIFICATE / COMPLETION OF POLICE FORM £135 

ACCIDENT &/OR SICKNESS FORMS (Includes Loan, Income & 

Mortgage Protection) 
£60 - £100 

SLIMMING CLUB/HEALTH CLUB 
CERTIFICATE/QUESTIONNAIRES 

£125 

HOLIDAY INSURANCE CANCELLATION FORM £60 - £100 

SCHOOL FEES INSURANCE CLAIM £60 - £100 

MISCELLANEOUS FEE 

ANY SIMPLE LETTER TO SUPPORT NON-NHS INFORMATION  
      (e.g. Fitness to Fly, To Whom it May Concern, etc.) 

£30  
 

ACCESS TO MEDICAL RECORDS FEE 

Access to (viewing) or copies of Health Records No charge 

PRIVATE CONSULTATIONS AND TESTS FEE 

PRIVATE APPOINTMENT WITH DOCTOR  £70 per 10 mins 

PRIVATE APPOINTMENT WITH NURSE £30 per 10 mins 
£45 per 20 mins 

ANY TESTS REQUIRED (fee is in addition to private consultation 
fee) 

Dependent on type of 
test required 



 

* At the time of writing (June 2023), Fees for driver licensing are currently under 
review as they were last agreed in 2004.  
 

• Patients should note that not all documents need the signature of a doctor 
(e.g. passport application forms). The application form lists other people in 
positions of trust who are able to sign such documents free of charge.   

• Bus Pass and Blue Badge forms do not need to be completed by a doctor. 
Patients can complete and submit the forms themselves - only if the 
application was refused might the patient want to ask the doctor to provide 
additional information to support their application. 

• Patients are advised that any documentation to be completed by a doctor 
may, in general, take approximately 5 - 7 working days (dependent upon the 
availability of the doctor concerned and any factors such as annual leave, 
sickness, etc.) 

• If a service you require is not on this list please enquire at Reception. If we 
are able provide the service, we will advise the fee payable.  

• Our list of fees will be reviewed and updated annually. 
 

• There are some other non-NHS services that will require payment. If you 
require a service not detailed on this statement, please enquire at 
reception. 

 

FEES PAYABLE BY OTHER AUTHORITY/ORGANISATION 

INSURANCE MEDICAL REPORTS / DVLA  FEE 

INSURANCE GENERAL PRACTITIONERS REPORT £125 

INSURANCE COMPANY – SUPPLEMENTARY REPORTS £60 - £100 

SOLICITORS - FORMS & REPORTS / COPIES OF HEALTH 
RECORDS  

FEE 

Copies of Health Records No charge 

Report or Letter providing information from patient records  £60 - £100 
(Higher fee for more 
complex letters or reports). 

LOCAL AUTHORITY FEE 

ADOPTION MEDICAL 
LETTER FOR HOUSING AUTHORITY / SOCIAL SERVICES 

£125 
£60 - £100 

DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS (DWP)  

DISABILITY LIVING ALLOWANCE FORMS 
SRI (formerly DSA 1550) FORMS 

£33.50 
£17 

POWER OF ATTORNEY  

POWER OF ATTORNEY – WITH EXAMINATION 
POWER OF ATTORNEY – WITNESSING (NO EXAMINATION) 

£125 
£30 

https://www.bma.org.uk/pay-and-contracts/fees/fees-for-doctors-services/fees-for-driver-licensing-and-the-dvla

